

GAHC010064732025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./104/2025

SMT SHAONI HAZARIKA AND ANR
W/O LT SOMESWAR HAZARIKA R/O BOLIAGHAT POTHOLIAL GAON PS
SIVASAGAR DIST SIVASAGAR, ASSAM

2: AISHWARJA HAZARIKA
S/O LT SOMESWAR HAZARIKA R/O BOLIAGHAT POTHOLIAL GAON PS
SIVASAGAR DIST SIVASAGAR
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY PP ASSAM

2:PRAMOD DAS
S/O LT BALO DAS R/O DAMDANG NAGA ALI PS GAURISAGAR DIST
SIVASAGAR ASSAM PIN 78566

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N J DAS,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 30.03.2026
(M. Zothankhuma, J)

As per the postal report made in pursuance to the notice issued to the respondent No. 2, the respondent No. 2 has expired.

As the TCR pertaining to the murder case has been received by the Registry, Registry to prepare the paper book.

List this matter on **05.05.2026**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant