

GAHC010064732025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./104/2025

SMT SHAONI HAZARIKA AND ANR
W/O LT SOMESWAR HAZARIKA R/O BOLIAGHAT POTHOLIAL GAON PS
SIVASAGAR DIST SIVASAGAR, ASSAM

2: AISHWARJA HAZARIKA
S/O LT SOMESWAR HAZARIKA R/O BOLIAGHAT POTHOLIAL GAON PS
SIVASAGAR DIST SIVASAGAR ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY PP ASSAM

2:PRAMOD DAS
S/O LT BALO DAS R/O DAMDANG NAGA ALI PS GAURISAGAR DIST
SIVASAGAR ASSAM PIN 78566

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N J DAS,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.)/311/2025

SMT SHAONI HAZARIKA
W/O LT SOMESWAR HAZARIKA R/O BOLIAGHAT POTHOLIAL GAON PS
SIVASAGAR DIST SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

2: AISHWARJA HAZARIKA
S/O LT SOMESWAR HAZARIKA R/O BOLIAGHAT POTHOLIAL GAON PS
SIVASAGAR DIST SIVASAGAR ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY PP ASSAM

2:PRAMOD DAS
S/O LT BALO DAS R/O DAMDANG NAGA ALI PS GAURISAGAR DIST
SIVASAGAR
ASSAM PIN 785664

Advocate for : MR N J DAS
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR
ORDER

Date : 05.05.2026

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

Mr. N. J. Das, learned counsel for the appellants has been provided a copy of the paper book in the Court today.

Office note indicates that paper book had been furnished upon the learned Addl. PP.

Accordingly, list the matter for hearing on **03.06.2026**.

In the meantime, the learned Addl. PP may file written objection to the IA under Section 430 BNSS.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant